
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:321
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2009
CONFERENCE OF STATE MINORITIES COMMISSIONS
Rao Shri Errabelli Dayakar

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the annual conference of the State Minorities Commissions was held recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the decisions taken in the conference;

(c) the views of the Andhra Pradesh State Minorities Commission in this regard;and

(d) the necessary steps being taken in response to those views?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (A.R.ANTULAY)

(a): Yes, Sir. The National Commission for Minorities held the Annual Conference of State Minorities Commission on 20th January,
2009.

(b) (c)and (d): The proceedings of the Conference are under finalization by the National Commission for Minorities.
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